

# Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

## EXAMINATION CELL

SKIT/EN/NOTICE/2024/ 438

Date: 04.01.2024

## Fee Schedule

All the students of B.Tech III Semester (Main) Examination 2023 are required to deposit the requisite fee (Ignore if already paid). The Payment of requisite fee can be made through Fee Payment Link

Course / Semesters	Prescribed Fee	Fee schedule & Last Date of Fee payment
B.Tech III Semester Main	Exam fee Rs.2000/-	Normal /Single fee: Up to 12.01.2024
		With Double Fee: Up to 17.01.2024
		With Three Time Fee: Up to 20.01.2024
		With Four Time Fee: Up to 24.01.2024

Any Payment related query please contact to Accounts Department (0141-3500309)

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar) Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HODs – CS, EE, EC, CE, IT, ME, Exam Coordinator- UG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP



## Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

#### **EXAMINATION CELL**

SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2024/ 439

Date: 04.01.2024

### Fee Schedule

All those students of B. Tech who are having back in B. Tech III Semesters need to collect the RTU Examination forms from the Examination Cell and submit the duly filled forms along with the exam fee receipt (to be obtained from the Accounts Office), in the Examination Cell itself on or before :-

Semester	Permitted Batches (Enrollment Year)	Prescribed Fee by RTU	Fee schedule & Last Date of Fee payment
Semester Back and onwards admitted batch only	2016 (Leep 2017) and onwards	1600/- (For Two Subjects)	Normal /Single fee: Up to 12.01.2024
			With Double Fee: Up to 17.01.2024
			With Three Time Fee: Up to 20.01.2024
			With Four Time Fee: Up to 24.01.2024
Back Improvement Fee (as prescribed by RTU)		Rs.150/- Per Subject (Theory / Practical)	Along with Examination form

## **MOST IMPROTANT:**

- 1. In case a candidate is also applying for Mid Term / Sessional Improvement Exams then the requisite form for the same must be submitted along with the Back Examination form itself.
- 2. Any Payment related query please contact to Accounts Department (0141-3500309)
- 3. All the Examination form filling process will be OFFLINE mode.

No separate forms for Mid Term / Sessional Improvement Exams will be accepted.

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar)

Principal

#### Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HODs - CS, EE, EC, CE, IT, ME, Exam Coordinator- UG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards, Hostels, College website, ERP